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V Heavy Duty Vitreous Enamelled 
Resistor
Heavy duty resistor mainly used for dynamic braking or where a 

pulse rated resistor is required.

•	 Power rating 250 to 750 Watts

• 	 4 wattage sizes available

• 	 High short term capacity

• 	 Good pulse capability

• 	 Supplied with or without horizontal mounting brackets

•	 RoHS Compliant

Electrical Specifications

Type
Continuous 

Power (W) at 280ºC

Dielectric Withstand

Voltage (kV) across 

terminals

Ohmic Values
Tolerance

Min Max

V200H 250 1.6 R6 7K
<25R K (10%)

>25R J (5%)

V400H 400 3 R125 30K
<30R K (10%)

>30R J (5%)

V600H 600 3.7 R25 75K
<50R K (10%)

>50R J (5%)

V750H 750 4.4 R25 100K
<100R K (10%)

>100R J (5%)

Characteristics
Tolerance (Code):

Insulation Resistance: 

Load Life:

Short Time Overload:

Load Life in Humidity:

Temperature cycling / thermal shock:

Temperature Coefficient:

± 5% (J), ± 10% (K) value dependent

Terminal to ground 2kV 

Tested for 500 cycles for a minimum of 1,000 hours

Refer to graph. Note that performance at intervals less than 10 seconds are dependent upon 

resistance value. Assuming a cooling time of at least 15 minutes between duty cycles.

Tested for 500 cycles for minimum 1,000 hours at 40ºC ambient, 90-95% humidity.

Tested from -55ºC ambient under full power for 30min and from 155ºC ambient under full power for 

30min. 5 cycles

Maximum 50ppm/ºC
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V Heavy Duty Vitreous Enamelled 
Resistor

Dimensions (mm)

Type A Tube ø D E F G H J K R

V200 H 152 44 43 9.5 5 190 173 44 51 7x14

V400 H 254 44 43 9.5 5 292 274 54 44 7x14

V600 H 305 54 50 9.5 5 406 384 54 76 7x17

V750 H 356 54 50 9.5 5 406 384 54 76 7x17
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Ordering Procedure
Standard Resistor: Series, Watts, Horizontal Mounting (H), 
Resistance Value, Tolerance
e.g.: V750 H 2R2 K

Derating Curve

P200
(Suffix H if fitted with mounting feet)

Pentagon vitreous enamelled tape wound resistor.

Rated at 250 watts continuous at 280 °C above ambien t 
mounted in free air.

Where it is desirable to limit the surface temperature of the 
resistor, refer to the graph shown below.

Resistance range 0.6 Ohm to 7,000 Ohms. Standard 
tolerance +/-10% (K).

Refer to graph. Note that performance at intervals less than 
10 seconds are dependent upon resistance value. Assuming 
a cooling time of at least 15 minutes between duty cycles.

Tested for 500 cycles for minimum 1,000 hours 

Tested for 500 cycles for minimum 1,000 hours at 40°C 
ambient, 90-95% humidity

Tested from -55°C ambient under full power for 30 m ins and 
from 155°C ambient under full power for 30 mins. 5 cycles.

Tested for 240 hours at 40°C ambient and 90-95% hum idity. 
All fasteners & bracketry zinc plated.
2kV terminal to ground (greater on request). Maximum 1.6kV 
across resistor.
Maximum 50ppm/°CTemperature coefficient

Corrosion

Dielectric withstand voltage

Load life in humidity

Temperature cycling/ thermal 
shock

Short time overload

Load life

A B C D E F G H J K L
152 44 29 43 9.5 5 190 173 44 51 7X14

P200 SHORT TIME RATING

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000

POWER (W)

TI
M

E 
(M

IN
S)

TOTAL INSERT TIME IN 15 MINUTE PERIOD

Short Time Rating

0 

5000 

10000 

15000 

20000 

25000 

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 

   
Jo

ul
es

 

Minutes 

V series short time Rating 

V750 

V600 

V400 

V200 


